Round Rock Dragon Band
2024 UIL SMBC

We will stay overnight from next Monday, November 11th to Tuesday, November 12th. RRISD
will cover the cost of the hotel, charter buses and most meals.

Hotel Information
e The Grand Hyatt San Antonio Riverwalk
e 600 E Market St, San Antonio, TX 78205
e 2102241234

Mon November 11th - UIL SMBC Prelim
9:00am Report to band hall
9:30am Load buses and trucks
Uniform bags and 1 carry-on size suitcase or duffel bag up top
Instruments in bus bays
10:00am Depart for Bulldog Stadium at Texas Lutheran University
11:30am Lunch at the rehearsal site (provided)
12:30pm Rehearsal
2:30pm End of rehearsal
3:00pm Depart for The Grand Hyatt San Antonio Riverwalk
3:45pm Arrive at the hotel and check in
4:30pm Dinner in hotel common area (provided)
5:15pm Get in full uniform in rooms
6:00pm Load buses
6:15pm Depart hotel for the Alamodome
6:45pm Trucks and buses arrive in the lot
6:50pm Percussion, Sousas and Crew go to trucks and stay there until warm up entry
7:20pm Winds and battery move to indoor warm up
7:35pm Warm up (area B)
We will pass out shako feathers in warm up
8:20pm Warm up ends
8:30pm Report to gate
8:40pm Enter field
8:45pm Perform!
9:00pm Move into stands for group photo
9:15pm Stay near photo exit area for prelims awards, stay in full uniform, shakos off (don’t lose
your feathers)
9:30pm Prelims Awards, DMs only
10:15pm Load buses and depart for hotel
10:45pm Arrive, unload buses, change out of uniforms in rooms, snack in rooms (you provide)
11:30pm Room checks, lights out



Tuesday, November 12th - UIL SMBC Finals

We will not know specifics about our Tuesday schedule until late Monday night
~7:30am Wake Up

~8:30am Breakfast in hotel common area (provided)

~9:30am Depart for rehearsal site

~Lunch (provided)

2:15pm First finalist band performs

5:45pm Last finalist band performs

6:15pm Finals Awards, full retreat

7:15pm Depart for RRHS (stop on the way home for food - you provide)
10:00pm Arrive, unload, go home!

What to pack and bring
e Instrument, Equipment, all performance gear
Uniform Bag with all uniform parts
Dinkles
Long White Socks - 2 pair
Uniform Undergarments
Personal undergarments
1 carry on suitcase with the following:
All personal toiletries
o Deodorant

Soap/Shampoo/Conditioner
Glasses, Contacts
Toothbrush and toothpaste
Hair products-spray, gel, ties, pins, etc...
o Hygiene products
Charging cords
Pajamas/Sleepwear
e School work, study materials

o O O O

Students are expected to be on their best behavior at all times,
particularly in the hotel as other guests will be watching and paying
attention. We want them saying only good things about The Round Rock
High School Dragon Band.



